to deliver cash or other financial assets, or to exchange financial assets or financial liabilities with another party
under conditions that are potentially unfavourable to the Bank, or where the instrument will or may be settled in
the Bank’s own equity instruments but includes no obligation to deliver a variable number of the Bank’s own
equity instruments, then it is treated as an equity instrument. Accordingly, the Bank’s share capital is presented
as components of equity. Any dividends, interest or other distributions on capital instruments are also
recognised in equity. Any related tax is accounted for in accordance with IAS 12.

6.22.	 Prior year adjustment
In 2020 the Bank presented cash collateral posted against derivative exposures with a term exceeding three
months within cash and cash equivalents in the statement of cashflows. In 2021 this has been adjusted with cash
collateral being excluded from this balance and the movement of cash collateral posted or received during
2020 being presented on a separate line of the cashflow statement. The below table shows the restated
balances:

2020
(as previously

reported)
£000

2020
(adjustment)

£000

2020
(restated)

£000

Decrease/(Increase) in collateral held with banks - (9,559) (9,559)

Net cash flow from operating activities 96,228 (9,559) 86,669

Net Increase/(Decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 72,063 (9,559) (1,502)

Cash and cash Equivalents at 1 January 84,644 (2,476) 82,168

Cash and cash Equivalents at 31 December 156,707 (12,035) 144,672

ANNUAL REPORT AND ACCOUNTS
FOR YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021

81

7.	 Interest income and expense
See accounting policy in note 6.1.

2021
£000

2020
£000

Interest and similar income on Loans and Advances to Customers
held at amortised cost 85,772 68,476

Interest and similar income on Loans and Advances to Customers held
at fair value through profit and loss 2,451 7,466

Interest on Loans and Advances to Banks and Building Societies 285 450

Interest on other financial assets held at fair value - -

Total Interest receivable and similar income 88,508 76,392

Interest on Derivative Financial Instruments (3,993) (2,063)